									
	,	R	09-26-2		Pate Atto	ent and Trade orney Docket	of Commerce mark Office No. 03964.0065-00 er Number: 22,852		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra Please record the attached original docum. 10308835					Mail Stop	Assignment R	Recordation Services		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fusi FABIO					2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
_				Name:	SALVATOR	E FERRAGAM	IO ITALIA S.p.A.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				Internal	Internal Address: 29/238501 2 _				
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: Via dei Tornabuoni, 2				
×	Assignment	☐ Mergei	r	City:	Florence)/238 //238 09190		
<u> </u>	Security Agreement	☐ Chang	e of Name	Country	Italy	Zip Code:	5010 £ %		
	Other:			Addition	al name(s) & Add	ress(es) attacl	ned?		
Execution Date: July 12, 2005					☐ Yes				
4.	Application numbe the application: Ju	- r(s) or patent num ıly 12, 2005	nber(s): If this document is I	being filed to	gether with a nev	v application, t	he execution date of		
Α.	Patent Application	Number(s):		В.	Patent Number(s	s):			
į		Additio	onal numbers attached?	l □ Yes	⊠ No				
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name:	Stephen L. Peters	son		7.	Total fee (37 CF	R 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40		
Internal	ternal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.					Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account 06-0916)			
Street A		w York Avenue, N	1.W.		Authorized	to be charged	to deposit account		
City:	Washingto	n, D.C.							
State:		Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>			
9.	Statement and sign	nature.		•					
To the to		e and belief, the f	oregoing information is true	and correc	t and any attache	d copy is a true	e copy of the original		
Stephen L. Peterson Signature Supt 19 2005 Date									
Stephen L. Peterson Signature Date Reg. No. 26,325									

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2

969608 01/2005

969608 C...
09/21/2005 HGUTEMA1 00000007 29238501
40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named invento HANDBAG	or(s), [nereinatter referred to a	s Assignor(s)], na	ve made an invention entitled:
	(Title of Invention)		
for which I/We executed an application for Unite	ed States Letters Patent concu	rrently herewith	or filed an application for
United States Letters Patent on		•	
WHEREAS, SALVATORE FERRAGAMO	TTALLA S.D. A	ociiai 140.	
WHEREAS,	(Full Name of Assignee)		
T (T) A T 37	(Full Name of Assignee)		
a corporation ofITALY	(Country of Incorporation)		
whose post office address is Florence, Via			
whose post office address is			
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous application for United States Letters Patent on the	is of securing the entire righ his invention and the Letters P	t, title, and inter	est in and to this invention, the l upon this application;
acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, a over unto the assignee, its lawful successors are this application, and all divisions, and continuate thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/We here United States to issue all Letters Patent for this of this Assignment;	nd assigns, my/our entire right ions thereof, and all Letters I by authorize and request the	it, title, and inter atent of the Unit Commissioner o	est in and to this invention and ed States which may be granted f Patents and Trademarks of the
sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so the title to this invention in said assignee, it applications, make all rightful oaths and general and enforce proper patent protection for this in the execution of such papers shall be borne by the IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have he	ts successors and assigns, early do everything possible to vention in the United States, ne assignee, its successors and	xecute all divisi aid assignee, its it being understo	onal, continuation, and reissue successors and assigns, to obtain
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
FUSI Fabio			July 12 2005
ADDRESS 50028 TAVARNELLE VAL DI PESA	(Florence)	CITIZENSHIP	10419 12 2003
Via Strada Palazzuolo, 44A	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Itali	an
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY			DATE
ADDRESS	1 2 2 2 3	CITIZENSHIP	
Addition			
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
	123		:
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
			1
ADDRESS	CITIZENSHIP		
5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	
6. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE		DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP	.1.

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER • WASHINGTON, D.C.

RECORDED: 09/19/2005

FHFGD FORM 100 November 86

PATENT REEL: 017008 FRAME: 0955